
Crossroads is an advice and support centre for EU citizens and third
country nationals with a residence permit in another EU country living in
vulnerability or homelessness in Stockholm.

At Crossroads you have the opportunity to speak with our staff who can
offer support, advice and information about how the Swedish system
works and how to establish oneself in Sweden. This information applies to
those whom are EU citizen or third country nationals with a residence
permit in another EU-country. Furthermore, a large variety of languages
are spoken at Crossroads, providing the opportunity to receive
consultation in numerous translations. We likewise have a job integration
team where we match participants to work fields and support them as job
seekers.

Participants at Crossroads are offered free breakfast, access to showers,
laundry, change of clothes (if required), various courses and other free
services. Crossroads also has a separate women’s section.

/Crossroads



Visit or Contact us:

Address: Tullvaktsvägen 2, Plan 1, 115 56  Stockholm

Telephone: 08-684 231 50

E-post: crossroads@stadsmissionen.se

Monday – Thursday

Friday

08:30 – 15:00 
(Last entry 14:45)
08:30-12:00
(Last entry 11:45)

Lunch (monday-thursday)
Breakfast (daily)

13:00-14:00
08:30 – 10:30 

Shower/ Laundry 08:30 – 14:45
(fredag 08:30-11:45)

Infodesk, 
Consultation with an EU-advisor

08:30 – 14:45 (Monday to 
Wednesday, lunch 12:00-13:00)
8:30-11:45 (Thursday & Friday)

Opening Hours and Activites

Bus stop 
Lindarängsvägen 
(72-76)

Crossroads

Bus stop Frihamnen 
(1-91-72-76)

Gärdet T-bana



Activities and courses

Crossroads offers a varied of courses, such being: 

 Swedish language courses

 Språkcafé (Swedish language café)

 Job integration

 Social/societal orientation courses, labor market-oriented seminars and 
individualised work integration activities 

 Alphabet learning course

 Computer courses

 As well as other courses which depend on the availability of teachers 

For more information about the courses we offer, see the information desk 
or contact the staff.

Additional Services

Medical Consultation/ Doctor *     Wednesday 09:00 – 11:45

Making CVs and personal letters, translation, contact with 
authorities as well as consultation with a lawyer

* In partnership with Doctors of the World 



Operations Director Sepideh Erfani
Sepideh.erfani@stadsmissionen.se

Operations Manager 

Coordinator

Kitchen Manager

Sharareh Nezafat
Sharareh.nezafat@stadsmissionen.se

Kenan Spinger
Kenan.spinger@stadsmissionen.se

Liliana Gomez
Liliana.gomez@stadsmissionen.se

EU-advisors Naiara Pereira Cunha
naiara.pereiracunha@stadsmissionen.se
Mazin Alhassuny
mazin.alhassuny@stadsmissionen.se

Assistant

Supervisor

Job coach

Administrator

EU-Assistant

Almasa Buco
Almasa.buco@stadsmissionen.se

Liliora Cucu
Liliora.cucu@stadsmissionen.se

Anthony Onos
Anthony.JosephOnosOnoh@stadsmissionen.se

Dorina Drammeh
Dorina.drammeh@stadsmissionen.se

Beatrice Capitanescu
Beatrice.capitanescu@stadsmissionen.se

Matthais Amieghemwen
Mattais.amieghemwen@stadsmissionen.se

Olivia Strzemkowski
Olivia.strzemkowski@stadsmissionen.se
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